City of Naperville



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-790 **Version:** 1

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:8/8/2019In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/20/2019Final action:8/20/2019

Title: Pass the ordinance establishing temporary traffic controls and issue a Special Event permit for the

2019 Riverwalk Fine Art Fair on September 21-22, 2019

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2019 Riverwalk Fine Art Fair Ordinance, 2. 2019 Riverwalk Fine Art Fair Traffic Control Plan

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/20/2019	1	City Council	passed	Pass

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

ACTION REQUESTED:

Pass the ordinance establishing temporary traffic controls and issue a Special Event permit for the 2019 Riverwalk Fine Art Fair on September 21-22, 2019

DEPARTMENT: City Clerk's Office

SUBMITTED BY: Dawn Portner, Special Events Coordinator

BOARD/COMMISSION REVIEW:

N/A

BACKGROUND:

Sponsored by the Naperville Art League, the Riverwalk Fine Art Fair is an annual event that brings artists from around the country to downtown Naperville to showcase pieces in a variety of mediums.

DISCUSSION:

The attached map depicts road closures, detours, and temporary No Parking/Tow Zones. The vendor/display location only will be designated as a No Parking/Tow Zone and posted accordingly.

Information about the event will be available on the Naperville Art League and City web sites. All insurance requirements will be fulfilled prior to the issuance of a Special Event permit.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The Naperville Art League has been awarded a total of \$12,961 in SECA Grant funding. The City services portion of the grant award is \$2,961.